TERMS AND CONDITIONS

www.brightlearners.ae

This page provides information about the legal terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") that apply to your use of the website and the services within it ("Site").

We, Bright Learners Private School ("BLPS", "we" or "us"), operate the Site and ask you to take the time to read the Terms and Conditions carefully. It explains the rules covering the use of this Site including other information about your rights.

By using the Site and/or the services within it, you'll be confirming that you have read and understood the Terms and Conditions and that you agree to follow them. If you do not agree to these terms, you must not use our Site. You are also responsible for ensuring that all persons who access our Site through your internet connection, computer and/or device are aware of these terms of use and other applicable terms and conditions, and that they comply with them.

The Terms and Conditions may change from time to time and, if they do, the most up-to-date version will always be available on our Site. We will indicate at the bottom of this page when they were last updated.

Even if you have already read the Terms and Conditions before, please ensure that you check back at regular intervals to view any changes which may have been made. By continuing to use the Site after the Terms and Conditions have changed, you will be confirming that you have read and understood, and agreed to be bound by, any revised Terms and Conditions.

Disclaimer. Whilst **Bright Learners Private (BLPS)** takes care to ensure the accuracy of the Content, to the extent permitted by law, **BLPS** assumes no legal liability for and does not warrant that the information contained on this website is accurate or complete, or that these web pages will be free from errors or that its availability will be uninterrupted and **BLPS** hereby expressly disclaims and excludes all express and implied warranties terms or conditions not stated herein, so far as such exclusion or disclaimer is permitted under the applicable law. **BLPS** excludes all liability to any person for any loss or damage caused by any errors or omissions, whether such errors or omissions result from negligence, accident or any other cause but this disclaimer is without prejudice to any claims for fraudulent misrepresentation, personal injuries or death.

Restrictions on Use of Content. The Content of this website and all copyright and other intellectual property rights therein belongs to **Bright learners Private School** or its Content providers. You are hereby granted permission to access the Site and print a copy of the Content as a record of your visit. All other use of the Site and its Content, including modification, publication, transmission, creation of derivative works, incorporation into another web site or reproducing the Site or the Content (whether by linking, framing or any other method) is not permitted without Bright Learners Private School's prior express written consent.

Information Sharing

Bright Learners Private School do not share any information submitted through the Site with third parties. If you have opted into receiving information from Bright Learners Private School then you will always have the opportunity to unsubscribe on receipt of an email.

View the Privacy Policy

Bright Learners Private School will only use the personal information submitted on this site to respond to the query and send future correspondence and promotions as the privacy policy. You can unsubscribe from these promotions at any time from within the email you receive. Your information will not be shared with any third parties that are not connected with Bright Learners Private School. Please view the privacy policy provided on this website for more details.

Contact Us

If you have any queries, comments or complaints regarding the Site or the Terms and Conditions, just get in touch, please contact us via the Contact Us section of this Site or write to us at: <u>info@brightlearners.ae</u>

Last updated March 2023